2/124 Siemens FI 01 · 2021
Temperature measurement
Temperature transmitters
Compact and head transmitters
SITRANS TH100 (4 to 20 mA, Pt100)
2
■ Overview
The SITRANS TH100, which represents an economical alterna-

For supply units, see Catalog FI01 section "Supplementary com-
ponents"
Ordering example:
7NG3211-0NN00-Z Y01+Y23+U03
Y01: -10 ... +100 °C
Y23: TICA1234HEAT
Factory setting:
• Pt100 (IEC 751) in the 3-wire connection
• Measuring range: 0 … 100 °C (32 … 212 °C)
• Fault current in the event of sensor breakage: 22.8 mA
• Sensor offset: 0 °C (0 °F)
• Damping 0.0 s
Article No.
SITRANS TH100 Head transmitter for Pt100
For installation in connection head type B,
2-wire system 4 ... 20 mA, programmable, with-
out galvanic isolation
Without explosion protection 7NG3211-0NN00
With explosion protection "Intrinsic safety" type
of protection and for zone 2
• According to ATEX 7NG3211-0AN00
• According to FM (CFMUS) 7NG3211-0BN00
Options Order code
Append suffix "-Z" to article no., add order code
and plain text, if applicable.
Test report (5 measuring points) C11